CH \$240.00 456888

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glimcher Properties Limited Partnership		01/25/2016	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington Prime Group, L.P.	
Street Address:	180 E. Broad St.	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4568884	EXPERIENCE RETAIL
Registration Number:	4552343	EXPERIENCE RETAIL
Registration Number:	4411613	THE OUTLET COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4488918	THE QUARTER
Registration Number:	4008991	SENSITIVE SANTA
Registration Number:	2810657	JERSEY GARDENS
Registration Number:	3829234	SCOTTSDALE QUARTER Q
Registration Number:	3712489	SCOTTSDALE QUARTER
Registration Number:	2598382	POLARIS FASHION PLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142272390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-227-2369

Email: ipdocketing@bricker.com **Correspondent Name:** Gregory J. Krabacher

Address Line 1: 100 S. Third St.

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011058/158966

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Krabacher	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Krabacher/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of _______, 20 , by and among GLIMCHER PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership, and WPG SUBSIDIARY HOLDINGS I, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, as successor in interest to GLIMCHER REALTY TRUST, a Maryland trust (together, "Assignors"), and WASHINGTON PRIME GROUP, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted and own the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> for which they own the attached registrations (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor said Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and with the intent to be legally bound hereunder, Assignors do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and/or assigns, all of the ir right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, authorized representative of GLIMCHER PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and GLIMCHER REALTY TRUST, have hereunto executed this Assignment, effective date as of the date shown below.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

GLIMCHER PROPERTIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: Glimcher Properties, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its sole general partner

By: WPG Subsidiary Holdings I, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, its sole member

By: Washington Prime Group, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership, its sole member

By: WP Glimcher Inc., an Indiana corporation, its general partner

with the standard of the stand

Printed Name: Cregory A. Gorospe

Executive Vice President,
ts: General Counsel and Secretary

Date: 1/25/16

WPG SUBSIDIARY HOLDINGS I, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, as successor in interest to GLIMCHER REALTY TRUST

By: Washington Prime Group, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership, its sole member

By: WP Glimcher Inc., an Indiana corporation, its general partner

k	Transact Hans
Ву: 💯	Gregory A. Gorospe
Its:	Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary
Print Na	me•

SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademarks

MARK	U.S. Reg. No.	Assignor
EXPERIENCE RETAIL	4568884	Glimcher Properties
		Limited Partnership
EXPERIENCE RETAIL	4552343	Glimcher Properties
		Limited Partnership
THE OUTLET	4411613	Glimcher Properties
COLLECTION		Limited Partnership
THE QUARTER	4488918	Glimcher Properties
		Limited Partnership
SENSITIVE SANTA	4008991	Glimcher Properties
2 m		Limited Partnership
JERSEY GARDENS	2810657	Glimcher Properties
		Limited Partnership
SCOTTSDALE	3829234	Glimcher Properties
QUARTER Q		Limited Partnership
SCOTTSDALE	3712489	Glimcher Properties
QUARTER		Limited Partnership
POLARIS FASHION	2598382	Glimcher Properties
PLACE		Limited Partnership
CONNECT!KIDS	4454992	Glimcher Realty Trust
SENSITIVE SANTA	4008991	Glimcher Realty Trust
OMG! MALL HAUL!	4166445	Glimcher Realty Trust
HAUL @ THE MALL	4166444	Glimcher Realty Trust
FASHION FORUM	3735416	Glimcher Realty Trust

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 01/26/2016